1
DEMO MANUAL DC236
DESIGN-READY SWITCHERS
LTC1628
2-Phase Constant-Frequency
Synchronous, Dual-Output
DC/DC Converter
This demonstration board provides 3.3V/4A and 5V/4A

Fairchild (888) 522-5372 44-1793-856-856 81-3-5620-6175 852-2-273-7200 65-252-5077 886-2-712-0500
Gowanda (716) 532-2234
IR (310) 322-3331 44-1883-713-215 81-3-3983-0086 852-2-803-7380 65-221-8371 822-2-858-8773
IRC (316) 992-7900 852-2-388-0629 65-280-0200 0342-43-2822
Kemet (864) 963-6300 44-1279-757-343 852-2-305-1168 65-484-2220 886-2-752-8585
Linear Technology (408) 432-1900 44-1276-677-676 81-3-3267-7891 852-2-803-7380 65-753-2692 886-2-521-7575
Midcom (605) 886-4385
Murata (800) 831-9172
Marcon (847) 696-2000
ON Semiconductor (602) 244-6600 81-3-3521-8315 852-2-662-9298 65-481-8188
Panasonic (201) 348-7522
REFERENCE
DESIGNATOR QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR TELEPHONE
C1 1 EEFUE0J151R 150µF 6.3V 20% Capacitor Panasonic (714) 373-7334
C2 1 EEFUE0G181R 180µF 4V 20% Capacitor Panasonic (714) 373-7334
C3 to C6, C18 5 0603ZC104MAT1A 0.1µF 10V 20% X7R Capacitor AVX (843) 946-0362
C7, C8, C11, C12 4 06033A102JAT1A 1000pF 25V 5% NPO Capacitor AVX (843) 946-0362
C9, C10 2 06035A330JAT1A 33pF 50V 5% NPO Capacitor AVX (843) 946-0362
C13, C14 2 06035C181JAT1A 180pF 50V 5% NPO Capacitor AVX (843) 946-0362
C15 1 0805ZC105MAT1A 1µF 10V 20% X7R Capacitor AVX (843) 946-0362
C16 1 TACR475M010R 4.7µF 10V 20% Tantalum Capacitor AVX (207) 282-5111
C17 1 THCR70E1H226ZT 22µF 50V Y5U Capacitor Marcon (847) 696-2000
C19 to C21 3 0603ZC103KAT1A 0.01µF 10V 10% X7R Capacitor AVX (843) 448-9411
D1, D2 2 MBRM140T3 40V 1A Schottky Diode ON Semiconductor (602) 244-6600
D3, D4 2 CMDSH-3TR 30V 0.1A Schottky Diode Central (516) 435-1110
L1, L2 2 CEP123-8R0MC or 8µH Low Profile Inductor Sumida (408) 982-9660
CDRH125-100MC or 10µH Inductor
ETQP6F102HFA 10µH Inductor Panasonic (714) 373-7334
M1, M2 2 FDS8936A Dual N-Channel MOSFET Fairchild (408) 822-2126
R1, R2 2 LR1206-01-R015-F 0.015Ω 1/4W 1% Chip Resistor IRC (316) 992-7900
R3 1 CR16-1053FM 105k 1/16W 1% Chip Resistor TAD (800) 508-1521
R4 1 CR16-6342FM 63.4k 1/16W 1% Chip Resistor TAD (800) 508-1521
R5, R6 2 CR16-2002FM 20k 1/16W 1% Chip Resistor TAD (800) 508-1521
R7, R8 2 CR16-153JM 15k 1/16W 5% Chip Resistor TAD (714) 255-9123
R9, R10, R12 3 CR16-105JM 1M 1/16W 5% Chip Resistor TAD (714) 255-9123
R11 1 CR16-100JM 10Ω 1/16W 5% Chip Resistor TAD (714) 255-9123
U1 1 LTC1628CG28 Multiphase Dual DC/DC Controller IC LTC (408) 432-1900
PARTS LIST
   A  UFACTURER TELEPHO  E DIRECTORY
UUW